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The Academies Charter Management Organization 429-4531 429-4531 P.O. Box 1189 
Dr. Donya Ball, Ed.D. dball@theacademiescharters.org Stacey Nelson Visalia, CA  93279 

Allensworth School District 661/849-2401 661/849-2401, ext. 103 HC 1 Box 136, 3320 Young Rd.  
Robert Cardenas, Ed.D. rcardenas@allensworth.k12.ca.us Esmeralda Vigil Allensworth, CA  93219 

Alpaugh Unified School District 949-8413 949-8413 P.O. Box 9, 5313 Road 39  
Troy Hayes thayes@alpaugh.k12.ca.us Dulce Chaidez Alpaugh, CA  93201 

Alta Vista School District 782-5700 782-5700 2293 E. Crabtree Ave.  
Brandon Chiapa bchiapa@altavistaesd.org Debbie Uruchurtu Porterville, CA  93257 

Buena Vista School District 686-2015 686-2015 21660 Road 60   
Travis Brown tbrown@buenavistaeagles.org Arlene Garcia Tulare, CA  93274 

Burton School District 781-8020  781-8032 264 N. Westwood St.  
David Shimer dshimer@burtonschools.org Shawn Davila Porterville, CA  93257 

College of the Sequoias 730-3700 730-3745 915 S. Mooney Blvd. 
Brent Calvin, Ed.D. brentc@cos.edu Meghan Tierce Visalia, CA  93277 

Columbine School District 661/725-8501  661/725-8501 2240 Road 160   
Timothy Jones tcolschool@aol.com Amy Jones Delano, CA  93215–9600 

Cutler-Orosi Jt. Unified School District 528-4763 528-4763, ext. 1102 12623 Avenue 416 
Yolanda Valdez yovaldez@cojusd.org Micaela Macareno Orosi, CA  93647 

Dinuba Unified School District 595-7200 595-7201 1327 E. El Monte Way   
Jose A. Hernandez, Ed.D. jhernandez@dinuba.k12.ca.us Cynthia Kaljumagi Dinuba, CA  93618 

Ducor Union School District 534-2261 534-2261   P.O. Box 249, 23761 Avenue 56 
Rob Hudson, Ed.D., Interim rhudson@ducor.k12.ca.us Maria McDowell Ducor, CA  93218-0249 

Earlimart School District 661/849-3386 661/849-4241 P.O. Box 11970, 785 E. Center Ave. 
Jaime Robles jrobles@earlimart.org  Esmeralda Acuña Earlimart, CA  93219-1970 

Eleanor Roosevelt Community Learning Center 592-9160 592-9160, ext. 213 31191 Road 180 
Heather Rocha  hrocha@erclc.org Heather Howard Visalia, CA  93292 

Exeter Unified School District 592-9421 592-9421, ext. 0403 215 N. Crespi Ave. 
George Eddy geddy@exeterk12.org Bernadine Landeros Exeter, CA  93221 

Farmersville Unified School District 592-2010 592-2010 571 E. Citrus Dr. 
Manuel Mendez mmendez@farmersville.k12.ca.us Rosemary DeLeon Farmersville, CA  93223–1899 

Hope School District 784-1064 784-1064 613 W. Teapot Dome Ave. 
Melanie Matta mmatta@hope-esd.org Adela Maciel Porterville, CA  93257 

Hot Springs School District 661/548-6544 661/548-6544 P.O. Box 38, Mountain Road 56 
David Frankiewich, Interim davidf@hotspringsschool.org Sherri Bennett California Hot Springs, CA  93207 

Kings River Union School District 897-7209 897-7209, ext. 101 3961 Avenue 400   
Sherry Martin smartin@krusd.org Erika Lopez Kingsburg, CA  93631 

Liberty School District 686-1675 686-1675 1771 E. Pacific Ave. 
Deanna Cardoza, Ed.D. dcardoza@liberty.k12.ca.us Paula Gomez/Jeannie Vink Tulare, CA  93274 

Lindsay Unified School District 562-5111 562-5111, ext. 5109 371 E. Hermosa 
Thomas Rooney trooney@lindsay.k12.ca.us Claudia Vasquez Lindsay, CA  93247 

Monson-Sultana Jt. Union School District 591-1634  591-1634, ext. 115 P.O. Box 25, 10643 Avenue 416  
Roberto Vaca rvaca@msschool.org Jaqueline Montejano Sultana, CA  93666 

Oak Valley Union School District 688-2908  688-2908  24500 Road 68   
Heather Pilgrim, Ed.S.  h.pilgrim@oakvalleyschool.org Michell Maldonado Tulare, CA  93274 

Outside Creek School District 747-0710  747-0710 26452 Road 164  
Derrick Bravo dbravo@outsidecreek.org Debbie Gregor Visalia, CA  93292 

Palo Verde Union School District 688-0648 688-0648, ext. 905 9637 Avenue 196  
Philip Anderson phil.anderson@paloverdeschool.org Keri Rodriguez Tulare, CA  93274 
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Pixley Union School District 757-5207 757-5207  300 N. School St.   
Nancy Ruble nruble@pixley.k12.ca.us Amy Beck Pixley, CA  93256 

Pleasant View School District 784-6769 784-6769 14004 Road 184   
Mark Odsather  marko@pleasant-view.k12.ca.us Yesenia Reyes Porterville, CA  93257 

Porterville College 791-2200 791-2316 100 E. College Ave.   
Primavera Monarrez, Interim pmonarrez@portervillecollege.edu Maribel Hernandez Porterville, CA  93257 

Porterville Unified School District 793-2400 793-2455 600 W. Grand Ave.   
Nate Nelson, Ed.D. nlnelson@portervilleschools.org Irene Flores Porterville, CA  93257 

Richgrove School District 661/725-2427 661/725-0315 P.O. Box 540, 20908 Grove Dr. 
Mario Millan mariom@richgrove.org Angelica Valdovinos Richgrove, CA  93261-0540 

Rockford School District 784-5406 784-5406 14983 Road 208    
Caron Borba caronborba@rockfordschools.net Mary Lopez Porterville, CA  93257 

Saucelito School District 784-2164 784-2164 17615 Avenue 104     
Courtney Castle ccastle@saucelito.org Stephanie Serafin Terra Bella, CA  93270 

Sequoia Union School District 564-2106 564-2106 P.O. Box 44260, 23958 Avenue 324 
Scott Pickle, Ed.D. spickle@sequoiaunion.org Tanya Rader Lemon Cove, CA  93244-4260 

Springville Union School District 539-2605  539-2605 P.O. Box 349, 35424 Ward Ave. 
Matthew Baxter mbaxter@springvilleschool.org Candace Martin Springville, CA  93265 

Stone Corral School District 528-4455 528-4455 15590 Avenue 383  
Christopher Kemper ckemper@stone-corral.k12.ca.us Dolores Gonzalez Visalia, CA  93292 

Strathmore Union School District 568-1283 568-1283 P.O. Box 247, 19811 Orange Belt Dr.  
Lily Shimer lshimer@suesd.k12.ca.us Mario Torres Strathmore, CA  93267 

Sundale Union School District 688-7451 688-7451 13990 Avenue 240  
Cindy Gist cindy.gist@sundale.org Ann Marie Azevedo Tulare, CA  93274 

Sunnyside Union School District 568-1741 568-1741, ext. 208  21644 Avenue 196  
Steve Tsuboi stsuboi@sunnysideunion.com Alexandra Rojas Strathmore, CA  93267 

Terra Bella Union School District 535-4451 535-4451, ext. 2002 9121 Road 240  
Nick Garcia ngarica@tbuesd.org Mary Suarez (Personnel) Terra Bella, CA  93270 

Three Rivers Union School District 561-4466 561-4466 P.O. Box 99, 41932 Sierra Dr.  
Jason Porter jbporter@3rusd.org Brenda Aguilar Three Rivers, CA  93271 

Tipton School District 752-4213 752-4213 P.O. Box 787, 370 N. Evans 
Stacey Bettencourt sbettencourt@tipton.k12.ca.us Miriam Martinez Tipton, CA  93272 

Traver Joint School District 897-2755 897-0236 P.O. Box 69, 36736 Canal Dr.   
Steve Ramirez sramirez@traversd.com Linda Navarro Traver, CA  93673 

Tulare City School District 685-7200 685-7212 600 N. Cherry   
Ira Porchia iporchia@tcsdk8.org Michelle Junio Tulare, CA  93274–2920 

Tulare Joint Union High School District 688-2021  688-2021 426 N. Blackstone    
Lucy Van Scyoc, Ed.D. lucy.vanscyoc@tulare.k12.ca.us Tracey Domingues Tulare, CA  93274 

Valley Life Charter Schools 625-8527 625-8527 3737 W. Walnut Ave. 
Lori Lackey llackey@vlcs.org Gorette Baker Visalia, CA  933277 

Visalia Unified School District 730-7300 730-7522 5000 W. Cypress  
Kirk Shrum kshrum@vusd.org Felisa Hannah Visalia, CA  93277 

Waukena Joint Union School District 686-3328 686-3328 19113 Road 28 
T. Jeffrey Cooley tjeffrey@waukenaschool.org Fey Medina/Martha Gomez Tulare, CA  93274 

Woodlake Unified School District 564-8081 564-8081, ext. 8112  300 W. Whitney   
T.J. Ryan tjryan@w-usd.org Monica Carter Woodlake, CA  93286 

Woodville Union School District 686-9712 686-9712 16541 Road 168  
Lou Saephan lsaephan@woodville.k12.ca.us Monica Guereca Porterville, CA  93257 
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